

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.2989 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01	05.02.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed for the following relief:- <i>“to stay of all further proceedings regarding the appointment of additional post of Khazis Dachepalli Town, Machavaram Mandal, Palnadu District, Andhra Pradesh, for respondent Nos.5 and 6 respectively, pending disposal of the writ petition.”</i> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. There shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings in respect of the memos dated 14.11.2024 and 08.01.2025, till the next date of hearing. NV, J <u>W.P.No.2989 of 2025</u> For filing counter, post the matter after three (03) weeks. NV, J	

		klk	
--	--	-----	--